(25°202°201) $

*SONIAVS XV.L NI Tv.OL SONVH)D Tvi0L
ViN 1oaloud yo 3500 feuiy 9'65€'SET $ |(rszoz'ee) $ | 00'295'892 $ 3 Jewwens @ [omi3 a1uidR dooT sng Alejuewe|] ape|g opsjoL
VN 1osloud 4o 1500 feuly 20'90L' VL1 $ |(e6'66+'69) $ | o0'e09'c8L $ } “3U] ‘WMS "4 uor suojjleaoudy ssiqenod m/ad
‘ONLLIIN QVOE JOOHDS 21/8Z/LL IHL 1V NOILLYIIHILYY HO/ONY T¥AORJdY HO4 AILNISIHd SHIAHO IONVHO STOIAYIS SIILIIOVE 4O AIVYWANS
SONIAVS 1NNOWvY INNOWY
XVLSIWS | (A3HOVLLY IISINOILYNYIdX 1OVYINOD FONVHD LOVHINOD #0200 HOLOVHLINOD FWVYN L03roud
g3singd ANFHND

SUIAYUO IAONVHI .SIDIANIAS S3ILITIOVL




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
D/W Portables Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 28, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less
than the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order
reconciles the savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($69,499.98)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($69,499.98)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($69,499.98)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

5

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes. enter this C.0. amount here ($69,492.98) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\portable change order



AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT; (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Portable Repams Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Sarasota County Florida Date: May 01, 2017 Date: 10/30/17

OWNER: (Nunie and address) ARCHIVECT: (Namc and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sarasotz County School Board Jon F. Swift, Inc,

7895 Fruitville Road 2221 &th Street _

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert u detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed uypon
adjustments attributable to execited Construction Change Directives.)

Credit the unused balance of the cost plus contract per the attached final job xost summary.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 183,606.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 183,606.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ _£69,499.98
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 114.106.02
Thie Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged
NOTE: This Change Order dees not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upen by both the Owner and Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,
, Jon F. Swift, Inc _ Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
' oo cloni3by Jacon . D Digitally signed by Don Hampton
s jg".f:"'s e On DN: cn=Don Hampton, o, ou,
- o [ e L g =N N mptoTiZsarasotaco
SIGNATURE ’ SlG“AmRE Dol 0170 ﬁ t untyschools.net, c=US "
LA L) O n Date: 2017.11.01 07:27:36 -04'00
Jason F. Swift, Presidentfon F. Swift, Inc.  Don Hampton, Assistant Director
e - Facilities Services Department
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ) PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
‘ 10/31/2017
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document 67‘01 ™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Ameviran Institute of Architects, Al rights reserved. )
5 =AW i [ ; ALAS wpgumment, o
any p r fhe iew. This
document was produced by AlA software at 09.04:46 on 10/31/2017 under Ordar No. 950079513C which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.
UserNotas: {3BIADA2S)

ALAT




L10¢/1€/01 150} U] ‘YWS "4 uor
000 00°0 %001 | Z0"90LpLL 00°0 69°091L°Z ££°SV6°LLL Z0°90L'%LL (£6°66¥%'69) IVLOL ANVHD
000 %0 000 %0 000 00°0 000 000 1000 [(00"€tL'g) Aouabuguogd| 06 10 L0
00°0 00°0 2L'€69'G0) 0070 #9000 80°€69°€01 ZL'£69'G0L (82 ¥3£°99) Iv1018NS
000 %0 00°0 %0 000 000 000 00'0 1000 [(00°00.77) souemo|ly| 60 00 92
IYIRILOTFTI| 9Z AID
00'0 %0 | 000 %0 00°0 000 00'0 00°0 1009 |(00°00€) souemo|ly | S0 00 22
ONIgNNTd] 2Z Ald
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 00°058'8€ 00°0 00°058'8¢ 00°058'8¢ 1002 |{00°5ze'zZL) buguied | 00 16 60
S3HSINIA] 6 AId
000 %0 | 000 %0 000 000 00'0 000 1000 [(00°000'21) SaWweld pue siooq | 00 L1 80
SONINdO[ 8 Ald
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 | 0Z'226'G2 000 02'/26'G2 0Z°/26'GZ 00171004 (08°2/2'22) Joge Aijuadied | 0z 0L 90
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 .| 82°002'6 ¥Z'7v9 $G'965'8 8.°002'6 1000 |(22°046'L) [euaey Anuadied [ 01 01 90
SISO OIS SVI/IGOOM| 9 AlD
00°0 %0 000 %00l | 00°2e¥L 000 00'zzr'L 00°Zzy'L 1009 [{00°60€) puog d3d | 00 18 1O
000 %0 00°0 %00l | 00'¥L¥ L 00'0 00'vLY'L 00'vL¥'L 00°0 doue.nsuj Ajigen [ 00 08 10
000 %0 000 %001 | 9LGLY 000 oL'SLy gLGLY 40011009 GLGLY s)al101 Aleiodwal | 0G 29 L0
00°0 %0 000 %00L | 62'895 ZeELL 16'¥6¢ 62895 J00-vI7/1009[(L 271 €6) sJalsdwing | 09 19 L0
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 | 00°092°L 000 00'09.'1 00°09L°L 1000 [(00°02¢) JuejunoddY Jovloid | 05 61 LO
000 %0 000 %001 | 9¢'020°L 69'LLT VKT 9£'020°L 1009 | 9e¥s1L [n4 juspusjuusdng | 0Z 6L LO
000 %0 000 %00l | 81'025 892z 05 /6% 81°02% L00-vI1/1003 8128 3]9IY3A Juapusjuuadng | oL GL L0
000 %0 |.000 %00l | 00°G£6°2L 00'0 00'6£6'Z) 00'GE6'ZL 400117100 00°664°Z Juapusuuadng | 00 61 LO
000 %0 000 %0 000 000 000 000 1000 [{(00°9.%) 19n4 Jabeue josloid | 0Z ZL LO
000 %0 000 %001 | 62'8.€ GL'EE 00°SYE G1'8.¢ 1000 | 61°€G 3[olyaA Jabeue 198foid | 01 21 1O
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 00'G65'6 00°GS8 00°0¥.'9 00'G65'6 1000 |{(00°582) 1ebeuey 1oalold | 00 zL LO
000 %0 000 %00l | 00°2¥9°L 000 00°2¥9'L 00°2¥9°1 000 uoponssuooald | G0 00 LO
SINSNHINDIY TYUINISD| L Al
aiaH =® (r-d) ® (1+H+9) a3adols aoly3ad NOLLVYDI1ddY (a+2) S310ON SHIAHO ADNVHD AHOM 40 NOILdI¥IS3A 3400
JOVNIVLIH % HSINId w 31va 0L a3401S ATLNISIYd SIHL 3131dW0OD | SNOIATHd WOYS |INTVA A3TNAIHDS 1S02
IvioL IN_ O1 ADNVIVE M ANV 3131400 SIVINELYIN MHOM a3aL3adwood Q3asIAIY
W _.__|._ IVIOL MHOM .
@ m
m
S]
N W 7 "M r I H ) A 3 a ] v
GZve ON 123rodd 2S4S payoene si uojeayia0 paubls s0j0BNUOD
2102/62/01 'ONIAON3 AOIY3d LNIWAYC HO4 NOILYIIHILHID ANV NOILYOIMddY
2102/62/01 '31vA NOILYDddY ALNNOD Y10SYHYS 40 Qdv0d T00HOS
TYNId-1no4 *HIFNNN NOILYDIddY Bupujed pue Jjedsy sjqejiod poom




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Toledo Blade Elementary Bus Loop

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 28, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less
than the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order
reconciles the savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($33,202.54)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($33,202.54)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($33,202.54)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ -$33,202.54]

Paal
'SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here ($33,20254) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\portable change order



WATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:

17-092 Toledo Blade Elementary Bus DATE: 10/09/2017 ARCHITECT: D

Toop ’

1201 Geranfum Avenue CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name und address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: -
CONTRACT DATE: Tuze 01, 2017 OTHER []

CONTRACT FOR: Bus Loop 2017

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

You are directed to make the tollowing changes in the Contract.

To agjusi “Guarantes Maximum Price™ to reflect Actual Cost of the work.

Final Job Costs.... . : ..$ 21792543
Contractor’s Fee (@ 08%.. . 17.434.03
Frnal Contract Cost includmg Contractur’s Fee .. § 23535946

Guaiantee Maximum Price | $  268,562.00

Total Change Order #001

Variance between actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work..... <$ 33,202.54>

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be iucreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

v

268,562.00
0.00

268,562.00

33,202.54
235,359.46

4 4N LD G P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owmer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammer GC, Inc. Sarasota County Schools
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd,-
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS i '-'1: K
PP 0ed ) B A
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Mark T. Freeman, President Don Hampton
{(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed /
10/09/2017 D27/ 2010
DATE DATE DATE ¢ ’

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The Arierican Institute of Architects, All rights reserved WARN

Is

wes produced by AlA software at 14:25:52 on 10/08/2017 under Order No. 7469328450 which axpims on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale. ’

User Notes:

(3B8ADA25)



£9°€28'y

-6T°£EL'T

€60LL'Y
-00'08€"L
61’69V 51

00°€8Y'g¥L

€52V’

00'LbL
00002
00005°2
-€6°001
00005
00'8gE
0oooe
or'e9
-8E'S
0009
00051
00'sL
-0T'€9s
0oLl
8G°LZL'E
vLg98'C
0c'608

ajewnsy
Bujurewsay

LE9LL
+62°90Z'1L8} LL8rL'68)
L0682 00°082'S
00'08¢’L
G1'69v'val GL'69Y'7S)
L¥'19
+£8'600"vS »D0°00L°€S
0000442 00°00L'L2
00°000'9 00°000'8
£6°00}
¥6'6¢cl
8€°60¢C
0z'e8s
crvoe'el
92'662's
08'gee
81869 _ jusuiuwod
aLr [Bjo0)
uefBeuely 1997024

wd gg:1. :aun) wojskg
2102/60/01 :9jeq wolsAs

} afed

L102/60/01

00°000'S

«00°c85°8S1 «00°

0000001

00'c8Yy'ovi
00°005°2

»00'P95°G ey

00°00£'.2
000009
00'LiL
00002
00008z

00°005
00'8se
00°00E
00881
00°002
0009
00°051
00'sL
00°0c¥
00'PLL')
00°26¥'91
001918
00'5€0'}

ojeulnsy sabuey)
lejor panoiddy

00°000°G

£0°¢85°851

00°000'01

00°€8Y'9V1
00008°C

+00'788°68

00°004'L2
000009
00°LLL
00002
00005

00°00S
00°85¢€
00°00¢€
00'881
0000¢
0009
00°051
00°6L
00°02v
00°#LL L
00'26%'91
00°191'8
00°G€0°}

syewipsy
feu|buo

9poJ 3509 Aq s)so9 qop

sjeusie NJOMWLIO] 001L-€0
01042U0)

S[210 1, YioMaNs

Buipseg @ pog

Bugsa] |08

3% N ‘7 uonloweq
uonjjowaq "IsiAl
suoljiuedgsapeoileg owag

018-20
§/¢-20
101-20
00L-¢0
180-20

HIOMBYIS

€101, SUORIPUCY IRielieD

sS894 [BINSUYILY
Johkaang

Jsi yound

anlesay Auelepn
sajeoo Auinn

esuadx3 juudenig
Jesduwing

Buiuesid Ajieq
snoaue|j8osii @ S|00] Jlews
auoydsja) Aeiodwaj
.l Aeicdwal

9] g Jayepp Bupjuug
juewdinb3 Asjes
asuadx3 800 pleId
{on4 SioIYaA

Supgewnsy 1s09
juspusjuuadng
Jobeueyy 108lold
Jabeueyy 109lold Jouss

0L5-10
106-10
10€-10
00€-10
0S¢-10
80¢-10
¥01-10
001-10
040-10
0-1L0
0v0-10
6€0-10
¥20-10
€¢0-10
020-10
SLo-L0
0L0-L0
500-10
$00-10

SUCHIPIIOY |eIaUD

uonupases

dooT sng epeig opelc) Z60-LL-S3IW

U} 99 JaweS B llemig alAe

8pog
180D



«LG'CPL'0E
«LSTYL0E

«LETPL'08
9L8.5°L)

-00'€e

(A4
00:22L°LL

00°000's

aewnsa
Bujurewey

wd go

£7°386'L1C
L7826 L0

£7°9¢6'Li

TS
00°2i¥'e
yasel

§180)
aur

2L°5vv'eal
SSL'8YV'E6)

SLevP'eei
00

jusununoy
jejo;

wiaBeueyy oofoid

1L tewn | wielsie

L10¢/60/01 9%eq wieisiy

z 9beg

L} 02/50/01

«00°839°3v¢
+00°895°8p2

»00°889°8¥¢
0L ZL'PE

00'v6€'C

00°22L°kL

00°000°S

- vvansans.~ otosasren

STellsSS
€01

«C0
Pl

«00"

«00

SeBteyH
peaosddy

+00°899°3rC
«00'398°8VC

«00'898'8v2
D0 LZHPE

00'v6€'2

0022211

00°000'S

ofewnsS
jpuBlio

9poJ 3s09 Aq sjso9 qopr

8|20 poday

sjejo) doo] sng epelg opejoL

S|2J0) Spuog ' sea 308044

spuog 1oeHUOD [RIBURD 00V-61

sa84 jwisd 10Z-61

fouabuguon 1slold 0LO-6L
spuog 3 £0e.4 19904

[eoujosia 00L-9L
[B9308]3

uondigse[] 6poo
1805

dooT sng apeig opejo) Z60-2L-SAW

>

U] 99 JISWWRHS F [19MH aLfJuPN



